
 

 

Newsletter  

 

Sithney CP School, Crowntown, Helston, Cornwall, TR13 0AE   Phone: 01326 572910 

Email Secretary: sithneysecretary@croftymat.org     

Email Head:  sithneyhead@croftymat.org   

 Friday 16th January 2026 
 

Busy Zone  

If you have any old phones you would like to donate to the role play corner in Busy Zone we 
would be very grateful. 

Please pop them in to school when you drop off your children. 

Thank you 

Job Vacancies 

Croft Mat are currently advertising for a Learning Mentor role at Pennoweth School. 

Please see the website for further details and how to apply 

Office Cover 

Please note that as of January 2026, Mrs Neate will be covering Mrs Ellis in the school office on 

a Friday. Please use the usual Sithney Secretary email address to contact her. 

School closures due to Storm  Goretti 

 

Thank you all for your patience and understanding after all the disruption last week due to the 
loss of  water supply and electricity  to the school. 

The children have settled back into routine with minimal fuss and this has been a very good 
start to the slightly later then planned new term. 

 

 



 

 

                                                                     Reading Roll of Honour 

Thoms P, Tommy S, Jenny, Aurora, Lamorna, Jacca, Archie, Odin, Finley, Bella, Ned,                
Finley, Carey, Arthur, Elowen, Bryer, Millie, Tuva, Frank, Ethan, Noah St, Noah Su, 

Ronan, Evie, Essie, Penny, Ruben, Jago, Oscar 

Word of the Week 

 

Wonder Zone:    Magical—Something feels like magic—amazing, special or like it 
came from a fairytale 

 

Smart Zone:   Impede— delay or prevent by obstruction 

 

Study Zone:  .  Portentous: Noun – something ominous or threatening; a sign that something 
bad is on its way. 

Attendance—Week Ending Friday 16 January 2026 

 

Busy Zone   100%  

Wonder Zone  89.83% 

Smart Zone  98.86% 

Study Zone   98.75% 

Whole School  96.57%  

(**School Attendance Target: 97%) 

 

Badges 

 



 

 

Diary Dates 2025 / 2026 
 

Monday 9 February—Year 1 Hearing Screening 

Monday 16 February - Friday 20 February—Half Term 

Monday 23 February—Inset Day 

Friday 3 April — Friday 17 April—Easter Holidays 

Monday 4 May—Bank Holiday 

Friday 8 May—Inset Day (Flora Day) 

Monday 25 May—Friday 29 May—Half Term 

Weds 3 to Friday 5 June 2026—Year 5&6 Residential 

Weds 10 June 2026—8.40am to 12.30pm—Y6 Mullion School Y6 transi-
tion morning 

Friday 19 June—Class Photos with Jo Buckley photography (please ensure you 
have ticked your Arbor consent for your child to be photographed with their class) 

Monday 22 June—Inset Day 

Tuesday 23—Friday 26 June  - Year 5 & 6 Bikeability 

Weds 1 July 2026—Mullion School Year 6 Transition day 

Tuesday 7 & Weds 8 July—Helston College Transition Day—Y6 

Thursday 23 July—Inset Day 

Friday 24 July—School Summer Holidays commence 

 

Coastal Crew (selected students only) - Thursday 5 February & Friday 10 July 

Eco Council (selected students only) - Wednesday 14 January,                                                   
Wednesday 25 February, Friday 24 April & Friday 5 June 

Cross Country 

 

Tuesday 24th February Race 4 KS2/Peninsula qualifier Helston South Site 4pm 

March Peninsula Final KS2 TBC 4-5pm 

March School Games Final KS2 Newquay  

Tuesday 28th April Race 5 Reception/KS1 and KS2 Helston North Site 

4pm 

Tuesday 12th May  Race 6 Reception/KS1 and KS2 Helston South Site - 4pm 

Tuesday 9th June Fun Run Reception/KS1 and KS2 Mullion 4pm 



 

 

 

 

 

TEAM 07.11.25 14.11.25 21.11.25 28.11.25 12.12.25 19.12.25 16.01.26 

Killigrew        

Trevithick        

Bassett        

WELL DONE 

Study Zone 
Learning Time 

Smart Zone 
Learning Time 

Wonder Zone 
Learning Time 

Isobella-69 min Evie -110 min Oliver S—59 
min 

Evalyn-58 min Noah D-96  min Arthur G—45 

Alex-42 min Essie—83 min Noah St—19 
min 

Study Zone 
Gems 

Smart Zone 
Gems 

Wonder Zone 
Gems 

Evalyn  8 Noah D 16 Arthur G 5 

Isobella  7 Evie 9 Oliver S 5 

Owen 5 Oscar 7 Millie R 3 

MATHS WHIZZ 

 
  

   

 

HALL  Of FAME 

Bodhi, Elizabeth, Evalyn, Isobella, Jemima, Sebby, 

Arthur G, Noah St, Oliver, 

       

 

 

Frank 

Samuel—Unsigned Act 

Star—Busker 

Essie—Unsigned Act 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 


